

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/25/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 044-452
PCN NO. i1qv
Engineer's Estimate \$ 25,597.06

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair on Hwy 44 east
near Caputa

CONTRACT TIME: October 14, 2011

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	58.30		0.00	3.00	174.90	20.00	1,166.00
003	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	37.00		0.00	1.00	37.00	10.00	370.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00		0.00	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
007	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
008	Base Course	Ton	22.20		0.00	30.00	666.00	45.00	999.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	11.40		0.00	120.00	1,368.00	550.00	6,270.00
010	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	90.00		0.00	20.00	1,800.00	17.00	1,530.00
011	18" CMP Arch, Install	Ft	90.00		0.00	25.00	2,250.00	45.00	4,050.00
012	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
013	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
014	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	350.00	700.00	200.00	400.00
015	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
016	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	6.00		0.00	80.00	480.00	250.00	1,500.00
017	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	201.00		0.00	1.00	201.00	4.50	904.50
018	Reset Fence	Ft	37.00		0.00	2.00	74.00	20.00	740.00
019	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
020	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00		0.00	5.00	1,190.00	3.50	833.00
021	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
022	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00		0.00	200.00	600.00	50.00	150.00
023	Fertilizing	Lb	16.00		0.00	10.00	160.00	5.00	80.00
024	Mulching	Ton	0.10		0.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	50.00
025	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00		0.00	8.00	1,280.00	6.00	960.00
TOTAL					0.00		30,202.50		30,974.10

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/25/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 044-452
PCN NO. i1qv
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Repair on Hwy 44 east
near Caputa

CONTRACT TIME: October 14, 2011

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Summit Inc. Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	58.30	85.00	4,955.50	8.00	466.40		0.00
003	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	37.00	2.00	74.00	16.00	592.00		0.00
004	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00	25.00	875.00	60.00	2,100.00		0.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
007	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		0.00
008	Base Course	Ton	22.20	40.00	888.00	56.00	1,243.20		0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	11.40	200.00	2,280.00	230.00	2,622.00		0.00
010	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	90.00	25.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,800.00		0.00
011	18" CMP Arch, Install	Ft	90.00	32.00	2,880.00	40.00	3,600.00		0.00
012	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	210.00	210.00		0.00
013	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Install	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00	270.00	270.00		0.00
014	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00
015	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00	270.00	540.00		0.00
016	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	170.00	1,020.00		0.00
017	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	201.00	5.00	1,005.00	5.00	1,005.00		0.00
018	Reset Fence	Ft	37.00	5.00	185.00	40.00	1,480.00		0.00
019	Flagging	Hour	10.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60		0.00
020	Traffic Control	Unit	238.00	7.00	1,666.00	1.10	261.80		0.00
021	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
022	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00	50.00	150.00	110.00	330.00		0.00
023	Fertilizing	Lb	16.00	75.00	1,200.00	22.00	352.00		0.00
024	Mulching	Ton	0.10	200.00	20.00	3,630.00	363.00		0.00
025	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00	20.00	3,200.00	5.00	800.00		0.00
TOTAL					34,250.10		36,977.00		0.00